
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003537-2026 

Award

External Structural & Internal Refurbishment of an Airey
Type Property at 6 Castle Green

Vale of Glamorgan Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003537
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05839a (view related notices)
Published 15 January 2026, 2:24pm

Scope 

Reference

VOG/RB/11/7/25

Description

The works will include construction of brick / block storage sheds for tenants use (one per
flat), replacement of existing garden gates with self-locking items, new commercial quality
rotary drying lines, relaying of paving slabs and jet-washing of paving & walls. Which the
Contracting Authority wishes to procure, details of which are set out in the Specification
and "Requirements" shall be construed accordingly.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003537-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003537-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05839a


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. External Structural & Internal Refurbishment of an
Airey Type Property at 6 Castle Green

Supplier

ARC Contracting Ltd

Contract value

£409,826 excluding VAT

£491,791 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

5 February 2026 to 28 May 2026

3 months, 24 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

ARC Contracting Ltd

Companies House: 07981417

Unit 27 Valley Enterprise

Caerphilly

CF83 8GF

United Kingdom

Email: mark@arccontractingltd.co.uk

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. External Structural & Internal Refurbishment of an Airey Type Property at 6
Castle Green

Contracting authority 

Vale of Glamorgan Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVJL-7881-XMJT

Civic Offices

mailto:mark@arccontractingltd.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

BARRY

CF63 4RU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Iftekhar Hussain

Email: iftekhar.hussain@cardiff.gov.uk

Website: http://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:iftekhar.hussain@cardiff.gov.uk
http://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. External Structural & Internal Refurbishment of an Airey Type Property at 6 Castle Green
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ARC Contracting Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Vale of Glamorgan Council


		2026-02-24T17:06:03+0000
	TCPDF




